Ordinance No. 609-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE No. 214-X, THE 1974-75 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT GRANT, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, BUDGET AND EVALUATION, LEGAL, AND FINANCE DEPARTMENTS TO ACCOMMODATE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT RESPONSIBILITIES

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the Table of Organization for the Planning and Management Grant (Account 116.01) is hereby amended as follows:

## Delete:

Class No.	Job Title	No. of Positions
390	Community Development Coor.	1

Section 2. That the Table of Organization for the Community Development Department (Account 900.00 and Account 100.00) is hereby amended as follows:

## Delete:

Class No.	Job Title No	. of Posi	tions
568	Urban Redevelopment Director	1	
352	Assistant Urban Redevelopment Dir.	1	
510	Real Estate Supvr Urban Redevelopment	1	
350	Assistant to Urban Redevelopment Dir.	1	1
524	Relocation Supervisor	1	2

## Add:

Class No.	Job Title	No.	of Positions
390	Community Development Director		1
329	Assistant Community Development Di	r.	3
510	Real Estate Supvr Community Devel	.op.	1
418	Environmental Impact Coordinator		1
393	Community Development Designer II		1
391	Community Development Designer I		1
545	Social Services Contract Administrat	or	1
463	Neighborhood Relations Supervisor		1
443	Management Analyst		1
458	Neighborhood Relations Assistant		3
350	Assistant to the Community Develop.	Dir.	1

Ordinance No. 609-X (contd.)

Section 3. That the Table of Organization for the Budget and Evaluation Department (Account 230.02) is hereby amended as follows:

ADD:

Class No.

Job Title

No. of Positions

Program Analyst

Section 4. That the Table of Organization for the Legal Department (Account 501.00) is hereby amended as follows:

ADD:

Class No.

Job Title

No. of Positions

324

Assistant City Attorney II

Section 5. That the Table of Organization for the Finance Department (Account 202.00) is hereby amended as follows:

ADD:

Class No.

Job Title

No. of Positions

Accountant III

Section 6. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 7. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of May, 1975, the reference having been made in Minute Book 61, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 22, at Page 42.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

Ordinance No. 610-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 214-X, THE 1974-75 BUDGET ORDINANCE, ADDING A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND AND ESTABLISHING REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That a Community Development Block Grant fund is hereby established as a part of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina finance and accounting system bearing fund number 6900.

Section 2. That the sum of \$40,000 is hereby established as a revenue in the Community Development Block Grant fund bearing revenue code number 5901. The source of these funds shall be an advance on a grant proposal submitted April 15, 1975.

Section 3. That the amount of \$40,000 is hereby established in Account No. 100.00 (Community Development-Administration) these funds to be used for salaries and operating expenses for community development employees hired between the adoption date of this ordinance and the date the full appropriation ordinance for community development block grant funds is approved by City Council.

Section 4. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 5. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form

City Aftorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of May, 1975, the reference having been made in Minute Book 61, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 22, at Page 44.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

ORDINANCE	NO.	611-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 214-X, THE 1974-75 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE CHARLOTTE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the Table of Organization for the Charlotte

Police Department, Central Investigations Bureau - Account 401.48, is
hereby amended to delete one Police Detective position and substitute in
lieu thereof one Psychological Test Analyst position. This reclassification
is made at the recommendation of the City Personnel Director.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Deputy City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 12th day of May, 1975, the reference having been made in Minute Book 61, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 22, at Page 45.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk